

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 590

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike the comma and substitute "and"; and strike beginning with ", and" in line 5 down through "Board" in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 23, strike the comma and substitute "AND"; and in line 24, strike ", AND THE MEMBERS OF THE BANKING BOARD".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 6, strike "OR"; and in line 7, after "PROCEEDING" insert "; OR

(3) IN INFORMING ANY DIRECTOR OR AUTHORIZED OFFICER, EMPLOYEE, OR AGENT OF A CREDIT UNION UNDER EXAMINATION OF THE RESULTS OF THAT EXAMINATION".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, after line 19, insert:

"(D) EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY LAW, ALL CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON AS PERMITTED UNDER THIS SECTION:

(1) REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE COMMISSIONER; AND

(2) MAY NOT BE FURTHER DISCLOSED BY THAT PERSON WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE COMMISSIONER."

On page 2, in line 20, strike "(D)" and substitute "(E)".